or not any hedging transactions are necessary to mitigate exposure to changes in interest rates.

   In October 2008, we entered into an interest rate swap agreement that ends on December 20, 2010, for a total notional amount of
$75 million. Under the interest rate swap agreement, we will pay a fixed interest rate of 2.985% and receive a floating rate based on the
prevailing three-month LIBOR.

   While hedging activities may mitigate our exposure to adverse fluctuations in interest rates, certain hedging transactions that we may
enter into in the future, such as interest rate swap agreements, may also limit our ability to participate in the benefits of lower interest rates with
respect to our portfolio investments.

   Based on our September 30, 2010 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure and
reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 11 to the consolidated financial statements for the period
ended September 30, 2010 (in millions):

Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 20.5 $ 24.5 $ (4.0)
Up 200 basis points $ 11.7 $ 16.3 $ (4.6)
Up 100 basis points $ 4.5 $ 8.2 $ (3.7)

Down 100 basis points $ (1.4) $ (5.0) $ 3.6
Down 200 basis points $ (1.6) $ (5.0) $ 3.4
Down 300 basis points $ (1.7) $ (5.0) $ 3.3
   Based on our December 31, 2009 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of base rate changes in
interest rates (considering interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure and
reflecting the effect of our interest rate swap agreement described above and in Note 11 to the consolidated financial statements for the period
ended September 30, 2010 (in millions):

Basis Point Change Interest Income Interest Expense Net Income
Up 300 basis points $ 17.6 $ 26.8 $ (9.2)
Up 200 basis points $ 11.2 $ 17.9 $ (6.7)
Up 100 basis points $ 5.6 $ 8.9 $ (3.3)

Down 100 basis points $ (2.1) $ (2.9) $ 0.8
Down 200 basis points $ (3.1) $ (2.9) $ (0.2)
Down 300 basis points $ (4.1) $ (2.9) $ (1.2)

S-45

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

57

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth (a) our actual capitalization at September 30, 2010 and (b) our pro forma capitalization to reflect the
effects of the sale of our common stock in this offering (assuming that the underwriters do not exercise their overallotment option) at the public
offering price of $16.50 per share, after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us.
You should read this table together with "Use of Proceeds" and our balance sheet included elsewhere in this prospectus supplement or the

[…]

prospectus, and we assume no obligation to update any such forward-looking statements. Although we undertake no obligation to revise or
update any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, you are advised to consult any
additional disclosures that we may make directly to you or through reports that we have filed or in the future may file with the SEC, including
annual reports on Form 10-K, quarterly reports on Form 10-Q and current reports on Form 8-K.

   The forward-looking statements in this prospectus are excluded from the safe harbor protection provided by Section 27A of the
Securities Act of 1933 (the "Securities Act") and Section 21E of the Exchange Act.

50

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

236

Table of Contents

 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2010
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Actual Allied
Capital

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ares Capital
Pro Forma
Combined

Performance Data:
Interest and dividend
income $ 169,531 $ 49,461 $ �  (A)*$ 218,992
Fees and other income 18,569 4,631 � 23,200

Total investment income 188,100 54,092 � 242,192
Interest and credit facility
fees 31,698 23,605 �  (B) 55,303
Base management fees 20,125 � 7,875  (C) 28,000
Incentive management
fees 23,119 � �  (D) 23,119
Other expenses 31,388 31,357 (29,696)(E) 33,049

Total expenses 106,330 54,962 (21,821) 139,471

Net investment income
before taxes 81,770 (870) 21,821 102,721

Income taxes 524 1,202 � 1,726

Net investment income 81,246 (2,072) 21,821 100,995

Net realized gains (losses) 7,426 (71,532) � (64,106)
Net unrealized gains
(losses) 122,404 40,277 � 162,681

Net realized and
unrealized gains (losses) 129,830 (31,255) � 98,575
Gain on the Allied
Acquisition 195,876 � (195,876) �
Gain on extinguishment
of debt � 4,964 � 4,964
Loss on extinguishment of
debt (383) (6,972) � (7,355)

Net increase (decrease) in
stockholders' equity $ 406,569 $ (35,335) $ (174,055) $ 197,179

Weighted average shares
outstanding 157,978,337 179,938,219 29,407,851  (F) 187,386,188

Earnings (loss) per share $ 2.57 $ (0.20) $ (5.92) $ 1.05

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

237

*
Please see Note 2 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 54.

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

51

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

238

Table of Contents

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2009
Unaudited

(in thousands, except share and per share data)

Actual Ares
Capital

Actual Allied
Capital

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Ares Capital
Pro Forma
Combined

Performance Data:
Interest and dividend
income $ 229,169 $ 290,986 $ �  (A)*$ 520,155
Fees and other income 16,103 27,700 � 43,803

Total investment income 245,272 318,686 � 563,958
Interest and credit facility
fees 24,262 171,068 �  (B) 195,330
Base management fees 30,409 � 43,039  (C) 73,448
Incentive management
fees 33,332 � �  (D) 33,332
Other expenses 23,287 86,479 (38,711)(E) 71,055

Total expenses 111,290 257,547 4,328 373,165

Net investment income
before taxes 133,982 61,139 (4,328) 190,793

Income taxes 576 5,576 � 6,152

Net investment income 133,406 55,563 (4,328) 184,641

Net realized gains (losses) (45,963) (361,128) � (407,091)
Net unrealized gains
(losses) 88,707 (176,689) � (87,982)

Net realized and
unrealized gains (losses) 42,744 (537,817) � (495,073)
Gain on extinguishment
of debt 26,543 83,532 � 110,075
Loss on extinguishment of
debt � (122,776) � (122,776)

Net increase (decrease) in
stockholders' equity $ 202,693 $ (521,498) $ (4,328) $ (323,133)

Weighted average shares
outstanding 101,719,800 178,994,228 58,492,537  (F) 160,212,337

Earnings (loss) per share $ 1.99 $ (2.91) $ (0.07) $ (2.02)

*

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

239

Please see Note 2 of the accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements on page 54.

See accompanying notes to pro forma consolidated financial statements.

52

Edgar Filing: ARES CAPITAL CORP - Form 497

240

Table of Contents

 Ares Capital Corporation and Subsidiaries
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

Unaudited
(In thousands, except share and per share data unless otherwise stated)